DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the approval and submission of Protocol of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on general results of the Elections to the Milli Majlis on February 9, 2020 to the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Azerbaijan to verify the general election results

The voting results protocols on election constituencies regarding the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan held on February 9, 2020 were compiled and submitted together with the attachment documents to the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (Central Election Commission) within the time and manner defined by law.

Pursuant to Article 171.2 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan (Election Code), the foregoing documents were examined within the period defined by law and pursuant to Article 108.2 of the Election Code, general election results protocol of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan was compiled upon finalizing the work on examination of the Con.EC protocols and other election documents attached to them.

Thus, pursuant to Article 171.2 of the Election Code, the Central Election Commission shall check Con.EC protocols and necessary documents at latest within 20 days since the voting day and submit them to the Constitutional Court within 24 hours.

Currently, legal grounds have been established to send relevant election documents to the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Azerbaijan to check and approve the election results.

Taking the above mentioned as a basis, pursuant to Article 86 of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan and Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2 28.4, 108.2, 108.3 and 171 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission **decides**:

- 1. Protocol of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the general results of the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on February 9, 2020 shall be approved and submitted together with relevant documents to the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Azerbaijan to approve the election results.
- 2. Protocol shall be published (Protocol is attached).
- 3. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov